

News Release

Media Contact: Caroline Zubieta, Caroline.Zubieta@molinahealthcare.com, 562-951-1588

Molina Healthcare of Florida Donates \$65,000 to Area Nonprofits in Response to Coronavirus Pandemic

Miami, March 27, 2020 – In an effort to provide for Floridians in need during the coronavirus pandemic, Molina Healthcare of Florida has committed \$65,000 to 14 nonprofit organizations including shelters, food banks, and other entities to help restock resources including food, clothing, shoes, and much more.

"During this unprecedented time, Molina has been reaching out to local community organizations that work hard daily to provide necessities to our most vulnerable populations" said Mike Jones, plan president of Molina Healthcare of Florida. "We're humbled to support not only our members and employees, but also the tremendous work that Florida nonprofits tirelessly execute around the clock to supply and deliver critical resources to those who need it most."

Molina Healthcare is providing donations to the following organizations in Florida:

- Branches (Miami)
- Camillus House (Miami)
- Curley's House Food Bank (Miami)
- Farm Share (Homestead)
- Glades County School District (Haven)
- Harry Chapin Food Bank (Collier, Lee, Charlotte, Hendry, Glades)
- Hispanic Coalition (Miami)
- LTC Member Food Delivery (Doral)
- Miami Rescue Mission (Miami)
- Santiago's Family Center for Autism (Orlando)
- Salvation Army of Collier County (Naples)
- Salvation Army of Lee County (Fort Myers)
- SWFL Community Foundation (Fort Myers)
- Young Dreams Community Outreach (Miami)

"We are grateful for the continued support from Molina Healthcare," said Stephen Shelley, CEO of Farm Share. "In these uncertain times, Farm Share is calling on individuals and businesses to pledge their support, so we can continue to provide food to Floridians in every community across the state and Molina has stepped up in a major way to answer our call."

Molina Healthcare continues to seek opportunities to supplement the needs of its community partners throughout this crisis. The leadership team is working closely with its executive task force, along with following guidance from the Centers for Disease Control and departments of health, to constantly evaluate and communicate information to its members, network providers, employees, government and community partners.

For members seeking information about COVID-19 risk factors, this week Molina launched its Coronavirus Chatbot, an enhanced digital tool available on the Molina website, member portal, and mobile app.

About Molina Healthcare of Florida

Since 2008, Molina Healthcare of Florida's mission has been to provide government-funded, quality health care for low-income individuals. As of December 31, 2019, the company serves approximately 132,000 members through Medicaid, Medicare and Health Insurance Exchange programs. For more information, visit MolinaHealthcare.com